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EN - ENGLISH 
INDICATIONS FOR USE:  A2™ Aligner 
Attachments are intended for use in the creation of 
thermoplastic aligner attachments.  
PRODUCT FEATURES:
The Oval Attachment Form can be used for the 
retention of thermoplastic aligners and for horizontal 
or vertical placement on the tooth depending on 
the height 
of the crown.
The Rectangular Attachment form can be used 
for individual tooth movement and for extrusion of 
teeth.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:
ENAMEL PREPARATION:
1.	Prophy, rinse and dry the enamel
2.	Acid etch with phosphoric acid for 30 seconds, 

rinse and dry thoroughly (or) condition with a self 
etching primer and dry.

3.	Apply a coat of Assure Plus®, lightly dry with air. 
ATTACHMENT MOLD PREPARATION: 
1.	Insert Attachment form into the handle provided.  

Using L.C.R™ or FlowTain™, slightly under fill 
the Attachment mold with the L.C.R.™

2.	Firmly place the Attachment mold against the 
tooth to ensure proper adaptation,

3.	Light cure for 10-20 seconds depending on 
the light intensity.   Remove form after curing 
Note: Excess pressure will result in unwanted 
composite flash. The oval Attachment form has 
small vertical aligners to assist in correct vertical, 
horizontal and angular placement. 

 Note:  A2 Aligner attachments are single use 
devices
Use of UV, halogen and LED curing lights can be 
associated with eye damage.  The patient, doctor 
and the assistant should wear properly designed 
protective eyewear when using these light curing 
devices. 
TO REORDER: #AR, #AO, #BHA, #ABUT
WARRANTY:  Reliance Orthodontic Products Inc. 
recognizes its responsibility to replace products 
if proven to be defective.  Reliance Orthodontic 
Products, Inc does not accept liability for any 
damages or loss, direct or consequential, stemming 
from the use of or inability to use the products as 
described.  Before using, it is the responsibility of 
the user to determine the suitability of the product 
for its intended use.  The user assumes all risk and 
liability in connection therewith.
RX ONLY: Federal law restricts this device to sale 
by or on the order of a dental professional.
NOTICE: Report any serious incident to Reliance 
and the competent authority of the state in which 
the user and/or patient is established.

BG - BULGARIAN 
ПОКАЗАНИЯ ЗА УПОТРЕБА:  Брекетите 
A2™ са предназначени за използване при 
създаването на термопластични брекети. 
ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ НА ПРОДУКТА:
Атачмънтът с овална форма може да се 
използва за задържане на термопластични 
алайнери и за хоризонтално или вертикално 
поставяне върху зъба в зависимост от 
височината на коронката.
Атачмънтът с правоъгълна форма може да се 
използва за индивидуално придвижване на зъба 
и при ортодонтска екструзия на зъби.
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА:
ПРЕПАРАЦИЯ НА ЕМАЙЛА:
1.	Почистете, изплакнете и подсушете емайла
2.	Извършете ецване с фосфорна киселина 

в продължение на 30 секунди, изплакнете 
и подсушете добре (или) подгответе със 
самоецващ грунд и подсушете.

3.	Нанесете слой от Assure Plus®, леко 
подсушете с въздух.

ПОДГОТОВКА НА ОТЛИВКАТА НА 
АТАЧМЪНТА: 
1.	Поставете формата за атачмънта в 

предоставената дръжка. С помощта на L.C.R™ 
или FlowTain™ напълнете, но не съвсем
докрай, отливката на атачмънта с L.C.R.™

2.	Поставете плътно атачмънта върху зъба, за да 
гарантирате правилното му нагласяне,

3.	Втвърдете леко за 10-20 секунди в зависимост 
от интензивността на светлината. Премахване 

на формата след втвърдяване Забележка: 
Прекомерното налягане ще доведе до 
нежелано излизане навън на композита. 
Атачмънтът с овална форма има малки 
вертикални алайнери, които подпомагат 
правилното вертикално, хоризонтално и 
ъглово поставяне. 

 Забележка: Брекетите A2 са устройства за 
еднократна употреба
Използването на UV, халогенна и LED светлина 
за втвърдяване може да е свързано с увреждане 
на очите. Пациентът, лекарят и асистентът 
трябва да носят правилно проектирани защитни 
очила, когато използват тези устройства за 
втвърдяване със светлина.
ГАРАНЦИЯ: Reliance Orthodontics Products 
Inc. признава своята отговорност да замени 
продуктите, ако се окаже, че са дефектни. 
Reliance Orthodontics Products, Inc. не поема 
отговорност за всякакви вреди или загуби, преки 
или последващи, произтичащи от употребата 
или невъзможността за употреба на продуктите 
така, както е описано. Преди употреба 
потребителят трябва да определи пригодността 
на продукта за неговата предназначена 
употреба. Потребителят поема целия риск и 
отговорност във връзка с горното.
САМО ПО ЛЕКАРСКО ПРЕДПИСАНИЕ: 
Федералният закон ограничава продажбата на 
това изделие само от или по поръчка на лекар-
специалист по дентална медицина.
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Докладвайте на Reliance всякакви 
сериозни инциденти, както и на компетентните 
институции в държавата, където потребителят и/
или пациентът живеят.

CS - CZECH 
INDIKACE K POUŽITÍ: Adaptéry A2™ Aligner 
Attachments jsou určeny pro použití při tvorbě 
připevnění termoplastických vyrovnávacích prvků. 
VLASTNOSTI PRODUKTU:
Oválnou připevňovací formu lze použít k zadržení 
termoplastických vyrovnávacích prvků a pro 
horizontální nebo vertikální umístění na zubu v 
závislosti na výšce korunky.
Obdélníkovou připevňovací formu lze použít pro 
individuální pohyb zubu a k protlačování zubů.
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 
PŘÍPRAVA SKLOVINY:
1.	Sklovinu ošetřete profylakčním přípravkem, 

opláchněte a vysušte
2.	Aplikujte kyselé leptání kyselinou fosforečnou po 

dobu 30 sekund, opláchněte a důkladně osušte 
(nebo) kondiciujte samoleptacím primerem a 
vysušte.

3.	Naneste vrstvu Assure Plus ®, lehce vysušte 
vzduchem. 

PŘÍPRAVA FORMY PŘIPEVNĚNÍ: 
1.	Vložte připevňovací formu do dodané rukojeti. 

Použitím LCR™ nebo FlowTain™ vyplňte lehce 
pod míru formu připevnění pomocí LCR™

2.	Formu připevnění pevně přiložte k zubu, aby se 
zajistilo správné přizpůsobení,

3.	Vytvrzujte světlem 10–20 sekund v závislosti na 
intenzitě světla. Formu odstraňte po vytvrzení 
Poznámka: Nadměrný tlak bude mít za následek 
nežádoucí kompozitní lesk. Oválná připevňovací 
forma má malé vertikální zarovnávací prvky, které 
pomáhají při správném vertikálním, horizontálním 
a úhlovém umístění. 

 Poznámka: Připevnění vyrovnávacích prvků 
A2 jsou jednorázové prostředky
Použití UV, halogenových a LED polymeračních 
světel může být spojeno s poškozením očí. Při 
používání těchto světelných polymeračních zařízení 
by měl pacient, lékař a asistent nosit správně 
navržené ochranné brýle.
ZÁRUKA: Společnost Reliance Orthodontic 
Products, Inc. uznává svou odpovědnost za 
výměnu produktů, pokud se ukáže, že jsou vadné. 
Reliance Orthodontic Products, Inc nepřijímá 
odpovědnost za jakékoli škody nebo ztráty, 
přímé nebo následné, vyplývající z použití nebo 
nemožnosti používat produkty, jak je popsáno. 
Před použitím je uživatel zodpovědný za určení 
vhodnosti produktu pro zamýšlené použití. Uživatel 
přebírá veškerá rizika a odpovědnost v souvislosti 
s tím.
POUZE NA LÉKAŘSKÝ PŘEDPIS : Federální 
zákon omezuje prodej tohoto zařízení z titulu 
objednávky zubního lékaře nebo na jejím základě.

POZNÁMKA: Oznamte společnosti Reliance a 
příslušnému orgánu státu, ve kterém uživatel a/
nebo pacient sídlí, jakoukoli závažnou událost.

DA - DANISH 
INDIKATIONER: A2™ Aligner Attachments er 
beregnet til brug ved skabelse af termoplastiske 
aligner attachments. 
PRODUKTEGENSKABER:
Den ovalformede attachment kan bruges til 
fastholdelse af termoplastiske aligners og til 
vandret eller lodret placering på tanden, afhængigt 
af kronens højde.
Den rektangulære attachment kan bruges til 
individuel tandbevægelse og tandekstrution.
BRUGSANVISNING:
EMALJEPRÆPARATION:
1.	Rens, skyl og tør emaljen
2.	Syreæts med fosforsyre i 30 sekunder. Skyl 

og tør omhyggeligt (eller) behandl med en 
selvætsende primer, og tør.

3.	Påfør et lag Assure Plus ®, og tør let med luft. 
FORBEREDELSE AF ATTACHMENTFORM 
1.	Indsæt attachmentformen i det medfølgende 

håndtag.  Brug L.C.R™ eller FlowTain™, og fyld 
ikke attachmentformen helt op med L.C.R.™

2.	Placer attachementformen fast mod tanden for at 
sikre korrekt tilpasning.

3.	Hærdes med lys i 10-20 sekunder afhængigt 
af lysintensiteten. Fjern formen efter hærdning 
Bemærk: Overdrevent tryk vil resultere i uønsket 
kompositflash. Den ovalformede attachment har 
små lodrette aligners som hjælp til korrekt lodret 
og vandret og angulær placering. 

 Bemærk:  A2 Aligner attachments er kun 
beregnet til engangsbrug
Brug af UV-, halogen- og LED-hærdelamper kan 
forbindes med øjenskader. Patienten, lægen 
og assistenten bør anvende korrekt designede 
beskyttelsesbriller ved brug af disse lyshærdende 
enheder.
GARANTI: Reliance Orthodontic Products, Inc. 
påtager sig ansvaret for at erstatte et produkt, 
der viser sig at være defekt. Reliance Orthodontic 
Products, Inc. påtager sig intet ansvar for skader 
eller tab, direkte eller efterfølgende, der skyldes 
brugen af eller manglende kendskab til brug af 
produkterne som foreskrevet. Det er brugerens 
ansvar at vurdere før brug, om produktet er egnet 
til den tilsigtede anvendelse. Brugeren påtager sig 
enhver risiko og ethvert ansvar i forbindelse med 
brugen.
KUN ORDINATION: Føderal lov forbeholder 
dette produkt udelukkende til salg eller ordre fra 
en tandlæge.
BEMÆRK: Enhver alvorlig hændelse skal 
rapporteres til Reliance og den kompetente 
myndighed i den stat, hvor brugeren og/eller 
patienten er bosiddende.

DE - GERMAN 
ANWENDUNGSHINWEISE: A2™ Aligner-
Attachments sind zur Verwendung bei 
der Herstellung von Befestigungen für 
thermoplastische Aligner vorgesehen. 
PRODUKTMERKMALE:
Die ovale Attachment-Form kann für die Retention 
von thermoplastischen Alignern und je nach Länge 
der Zahnkrone für die horizontale oder vertikale 
Platzierung auf dem Zahn verwendet werden.
Die rechteckige Attachment-Form kann für 
individuelle Zahnbewegungen und für die Extrusion 
von Zähnen verwendet werden. 
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:
VORBEREITUNG DES ZAHNSCHMELZES:
1.	Den Zahnschmelz reinigen, spülen und trocknen.
2.	30 Sekunden mit Phosphorsäure ätzen, 

anschließend gründlich spülen und trocknen 
(oder) mit einem selbstätzenden Primer 
konditionieren und anschließend trocknen.

3.	Eine Schicht Assure Plus® auftragen und 
vorsichtig mit Luft verblasen. 

VORBEREITUNG DER ATTACHMENT-FORM: 
1.	Die Attachment-Form in den dafür vorgesehenen 

Griff stecken.  Die Attachment-Form leicht mit 
L.C.R™ oder FlowTain™ unterfüllen.

2.	Die Attachment-Form fest gegen den Zahn 
setzen, um eine korrekte Einpassung zu 

gewährleisten.
3.	Je nach Lichtintensität 10-20 Sekunden lang mit 

Licht aushärten. Die Form nach dem Aushärten 
entfernen. Hinweis: Zu hoher Druck führt zu 
unerwünschten Graten am Komposit. Die ovale 
Attachment-Form besitzt kleine vertikale Aligner, 
mit denen die korrekte vertikale, horizontale und 
schräge Platzierung unterstützt wird. 

 Hinweis: A2 Aligner-Attachments sind 
Einwegprodukte
Die Verwendung von UV-, Halogen- und 
LED-Härtungslampen kann mit Augenschäden 
einhergehen. Der Patient, der Arzt und die 
Assistenzkraft sollten bei Verwendung dieser 
Lichthärtungsgeräte eine ordnungsgemäß 
ausgelegte Schutzbrille tragen.

GARANTIE: Reliance Orthodontic Products, 
Inc. nimmt seine Verantwortung ernst und ersetzt 
Produkte, die nachweislich defekt sind. Reliance 
Orthodontic Products, Inc. übernimmt keine 
Haftung für Schäden oder Verluste, die direkt 
oder indirekt aus der Verwendung der Produkte 
resultieren bzw. aus dem Unvermögen, diese 
gemäß der Beschreibung anzuwenden. Es liegt 
in der Verantwortung des Benutzers, vor dem 
Gebrauch des Produkts dessen Eignung für den 
vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck zu prüfen. Der 
Benutzer übernimmt das gesamte Risiko und die 
damit zusammenhängende Haftung.
VERSCHREIBUNGSPFLICHTIG: Nach dem US-
amerikanischen Bundesgesetz darf dieses Produkt 
nur durch einen Zahnarzt oder auf Anordnung 
eines Zahnarztes abgegeben werden.
HINWEIS: Melden Sie jeden schwerwiegenden 
Vorfall an Reliance und die zuständige Behörde 
des (Bundes-)Staates, in dem der Benutzer bzw. 
der Patient niedergelassen ist.

EL - GREEK 
ΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ:  Οι σύνδεσμοι νάρθηκα 
A2™ προορίζονται για χρήση για τη δημιουργία 
θερμοπλαστικών συνδέσμων νάρθηκα. 
ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ:
Το καλούπι οβάλ συνδέσμου μπορεί 
να χρησιμοποιηθεί για τη συγκράτηση 
θερμοπλαστικών ναρθήκων και για την οριζόντια ή 
κάθετη τοποθέτηση στο δόντι ανάλογα με το ύψος 
της στεφάνης.
Το καλούπι ορθογώνιου συνδέσμου μπορεί να 
χρησιμοποιηθεί για τη μετακίνηση μεμονωμένων 
δοντιών και για την εξώθηση των δοντιών.
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ:
ΠΑΡΑΣΚΕΥΉ ΑΔΑΜΑΝΤΊΝΗΣ:
1.	Προφυλάξτε, ξεπλύνετε και στεγνώστε την 

αδαμαντίνη
2.	Αδροποιήστε με φωσφορικό οξύ για 30 

δευτερόλεπτα, ξεπλύνετε και στεγνώστε 
προσεκτικά (ή) προετοιμάστε με έναν 
ενεργοποιητή αυτοαδροποίησης και στεγνώστε.

3.	Εφαρμόστε μια στρώση Assure Plus®, 
στεγνώστε ελαφρά με αέρα. 

ΠΑΡΑΣΚΕΥΉ ΜΉΤΡΑΣ ΣΥΝΔΈΣΜΟΥ: 
1.	Εισαγάγετε το καλούπι του συνδέσμου στη 

χειρολαβή που παρέχεται. Χρησιμοποιήστε το 
L.C.R™ ή το FlowTain™ για να γεμίσετε σχεδόν 
πλήρως τη μήτρα του συνδέσμου με το L.C.R.™

2.	Τοποθετήστε σταθερά τη μήτρα του συνδέσμου 
στο δόντι για να διασφαλίσετε την κατάλληλη 
προσαρμογή,

3.	Φωτοπολυμερίστε για 10-20 δευτερόλεπτα, 
ανάλογα με την ένταση του φωτός. Αφαιρέστε 
το καλούπι μετά τον πολυμερισμό Σημείωση: Η 
υπερβολική πίεση θα οδηγήσει σε ανεπιθύμητη 
περίσσεια σύνθετου υλικού. Το καλούπι οβάλ 
συνδέσμου έχει μικρούς κατακόρυφους νάρθηκες 
που διευκολύνουν τη σωστή κάθετη, οριζόντια 
και γωνιακή τοποθέτηση. 

 Σημείωση: Οι σύνδεσμοι νάρθηκα Α2 είναι 
συσκευές μίας χρήσης
Η χρήση λυχνιών πολυμερισμού UV, αλογόνου 
και LED μπορεί να επιφέρει οφθαλμική βλάβη.  
Ο ασθενής, ο ιατρός και ο βοηθός θα πρέπει να 
φορούν κατάλληλα σχεδιασμένα προστατευτικά 
γυαλιά κατά τη χρήση αυτών των συσκευών 
φωτοπολυμερισμού. 
ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ:  Η Reliance Orthodontic Products Inc. 
αναγνωρίζει την ευθύνη της να αντικαταστήσει τα 
προϊόντα εάν αποδειχθεί ότι είναι ελαττωματικά. Η 
Reliance Orthodontic Products, Inc δεν αποδέχεται 

ευθύνη για οποιεσδήποτε ζημιές ή απώλειες, 
άμεσες ή παρεπόμενες, οι οποίες προκύπτουν 
από τη χρήση ή αδυναμία χρήσης των προϊόντων 
όπως περιγράφεται.  Πριν από τη χρήση, αποτελεί 
ευθύνη του χρήστη να καθορίσει την καταλληλότητα 
του προϊόντος για την προβλεπόμενη χρήση του.  
Ο χρήστης αναλαμβάνει κάθε κίνδυνο και ευθύνη 
σε σχέση με το παρόν.
ΜΌΝΟ ΜΕ ΙΑΤΡΙΚΉ ΣΥΝΤΑΓΉ: Ο 
ομοσπονδιακός νόμος περιορίζει την πώληση 
αυτής της συσκευής μόνο από ή κατόπιν εντολής 
οδοντιάτρου.
ΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Αναφέρετε οποιοδήποτε σοβαρό 
συμβάν στη Reliance και την αρμόδια αρχή της 
πολιτείας στην οποία βρίσκεται ο χρήστης ή/και ο 
ασθενής.

ES - SPANISH 
INDICACIONES DE USO:  Los ataches para 
alineadores A2™ están diseñados para el uso 
en la creación de ataches para alineadores 
termoplásticos. 
CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO:
La forma de atache ovalada puede usarse para la 
retención de alineadores termoplásticos y para la 
colocación horizontal o vertical en el diente, según 
la altura de la corona.
La forma de atache rectangular puede usarse para 
el movimiento individual y la extrusión de dientes.
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
PREPARACIÓN DEL ESMALTE:
1.	Realice la profilaxis, enjuague y seque el 

esmalte
2.	Realice el grabado ácido con ácido fosfórico 

durante 30 segundos, enjuague y seque 
por completo (o) acondicione con un primer 
autograbable y seque.

3.	Aplique una capa de Assure Plus® y seque 
ligeramente con aire. 

PREPARACIÓN DEL MOLDE DE ATACHE: 
Inserte la forma del atache en el mango 
suministrado. Con L.C.R.™ o FlowTain™, llene 
sin llegar hasta el tope el molde del atache con 
L.C.R.™
4.	Coloque firmemente el molde del atache 

contra el diente para asegurar una adaptación 
adecuada.

5.	Fotopolimerice durante 10-20 segundos, según 
de la intensidad de la luz. Retire la forma 
después de la polimerización Nota: El exceso 
de presión producirá restos no deseados de 
composite. La forma de atache ovalada tiene 
pequeños alineadores verticales para ayudar 
a la correcta colocación vertical, horizontal y 
angular. 

 Nota:  Los ataches para alineadores A2 son 
dispositivos de un solo uso
El uso de luces UV, halógenas y lámparas LED 
para polimerización puede estar asociado con 
daño ocular.  El paciente, el médico y el asistente 
deben usar gafas protectoras debidamente 
diseñadas cuando utilicen estos dispositivos de 
fotopolimerización.
GARANTÍA: Reliance Orthodontic Products Inc. 
reconoce su responsabilidad de reemplazar los 
productos si se demuestra que son defectuosos. 
Reliance Orthodontic Products, Inc. no asume 
responsabilidad alguna por daños o pérdidas, 
ya sean directos o indirectos, que surjan del 
uso o de la incapacidad para usar los productos 
como se describe. Antes de usar el producto, 
es responsabilidad del usuario determinar si es 
adecuado para el uso previsto. El usuario asume 
todo el riesgo y la responsabilidad en relación 
con ello.
VENTA BAJO RECETA: Las leyes federales de 
los EE.UU. exigen que la venta de este dispositivo 
se realice solo a través de un profesional 
odontológico o por indicación de este.
AVISO: Informe cualquier incidente grave a 
Reliance y a la autoridad competente del estado en 
el que se encuentre el usuario y/o el paciente.

FR - FRENCH 
INDICATIONS D’UTILISATION:  Les taquets de 
gouttière A2™ sont destinés à être utilisés pour 
la création de taquets de gouttière thermoplastique.  
CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUITS:
Le moule de taquet ovale peut être utilisé pour la 
rétention des gouttières thermoplastiques et pour 

un placement horizontal ou vertical 
sur la dent en fonction de la hauteur 
de la couronne.
Le moule de taquet rectangulaire 
peut être utilisé pour un mouvement 
individuel des dents et pour une 
extrusion des dents.
MODE D’EMPLOI:
PRÉPARATION DE L’ÉMAIL:
1.	Prophylaxie, rinçage et séchage 

de l’émail
2.	Procéder au mordançage à 

l’acide phosphorique pendant 
30 secondes, rincer et sécher 
soigneusement ou conditionner 
avec un apprêt d’auto-mordançage 
et sécher.

3.	Appliquer une couche d’Assure 
Plus®, légèrement séchée à l’air. 

PRÉPARATION DU MOULE DU 
TAQUET: 
1.	Insérer la forme du taquet dans 

la poignée prévue à cet effet.  
En utilisant le L.C.R™ ou le 
FlowTain™, remplir le moule 
du taquet avec une quantité de  
L.C.R.™ légèrement inférieure à la 
quantité nécessaire pour remplir le 
moule à ras bord.

2.	Placer fermement le moule du 
taquet contre la dent pour assurer 
une bonne empreinte,

3.	Photopolymériser pendant 10-20 
secondes selon l’intensité de la 
lampe.   Retirer le moule, une fois 
le durcissement terminé Remarque 
: Une pression excessive entraînera 
un excédent de composite non 
désiré. Le moule de taquet ovale 
est doté de petites gouttières 
verticales pour faciliter le bon 
placement vertical, horizontal et 
angulaire. 

 Remarque:  Les taquets de 
gouttière A2 sont des dispositifs à 
usage unique
L’utilisation de lampes UV, halogènes 
et LED peut être associée à des 
lésions oculaires. Le patient, le 
praticien et l’assistant doivent 
porter des lunettes de protection 
spécialement conçues à cet effet 
lorsqu’ils utilisent ces appareils de 
photopolymérisation.
GARANTIE:  Reliance Orthodontic 
Products, Inc. reconnaît sa 
responsabilité de remplacer les 
produits s’il est prouvé qu’ils sont 
défectueux. Reliance Orthodontic 
Products, Inc. décline toute 
responsabilité pour tout dommage 
ou perte, direct(e) ou indirect(e), 
découlant de l’utilisation ou de 
l’incapacité d’utiliser les produits selon 
les indications. Avant l’utilisation, il 
incombe à l’utilisateur de déterminer 
si le produit convient à l’usage auquel 
il est destiné. L’utilisateur assume 
tous les risques et responsabilités y 
afférents.
UNIQUEMENT SUR 
ORDONNANCE: La loi fédérale 
limite la vente de ce dispositif à 
la vente par ou sur ordre d’un 
professionnel dentaire.
REMARQUE: tout incident sérieux 
doit être signalé à Reliance ainsi qu’à 
l’instance compétente de l’État où 
l’utilisateur et/ou le/la patient(e) sont 
installés.

HR - CROATIAN 
INDIKACIJE ZA UPOTREBU: 
Dodaci za aparatić A2™ 
upotrebljavaju se pri izradi 
termoplastičnih dodataka za 
aparatiće.  
ZNAČAJKE PROIZVODA:
Ovalni dodatak može se koristiti za 
retenciju termoplastičnih aparatića te 
za vodoravno ili okomito postavljanje 
na zub ovisno o visini krunice.

Please Note
There is a newer 
version of this 
document available
at:
RelianceOrthodontics.com/ifu



restringe este dispositivo à venda por ou a 
pedido de um profissional odontológico.
AVISO: Relate qualquer incidente grave 
à Reliance e à autoridade competente do 
estado em que o usuário e/ou paciente estiver 
estabelecido.

RO - ROMANIAN 
INDICAȚII DE UTILIZARE: atașamentele 
pentru gutieră A2™ sunt utilizate în crearea 
de atașamente pentru gutierele de aliniere 
termoplastice. 
CARACTERISTICILE PRODUSULUI:
forma ovală a atașamentelor poate fi utilizată 
pentru retenția gutierelor de aliniere termoplastice 
și pentru plasarea orizontală sau verticală pe 
dinte, în funcție de înălțimea coroanei.
Forma dreptunghiulară de atașare poate fi 
utilizată pentru mișcarea individuală a dinților și 
pentru extrudarea acestora.
INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE:
PREGĂTIREA SMALȚULUI:
1.	Profilați, clătiți și uscați smalțul
2.	Gravați cu acid fosforic timp de 30 de secunde, 

clătiți și uscați bine, (sau) lucrați cu un primer 
autogravant și uscați.

3.	Aplicați un strat de Assure Plus® și uscați-l 
ușor cu aer. 

PREGĂTIREA MATRIȚEI ATAȘAMENTULUI: 
1.	Introduceți forma atașmentului în mânerul 

furnizat.  Folosind L.C.R™ sau FlowTain™, 
umpleți ușor matrița atașamentului cu L.C.R.™

2.	Plasați ferm matrița atașamentului pe dinte 
pentru a asigura o potrivire corectă.

3.	Fotopolimerizați timp de 10-20 de secunde, în 
funcție de intensitatea luminii. Scoateți forma 
după polimerizare Notă: excesul de presiune va 
duce la scântei nedorite ale compozitului. Forma 
ovală a atașamentelor are gutiere mici, verticale 
pentru a ajuta la poziționarea corectă verticală, 
orizontală și unghiulară. 

 Notă:  atașamentele pentru gutieră A2 sunt 
dispozitive de unică folosință
Folosirea luminilor de polimerizare UV, halogen 
și LED poate fi asociată cu afectarea ochilor.  
Pacientul, medicul și asistentul trebuie să poarte 
ochelari de protecție specifici atunci când se 
utilizează aceste dispozitive de fotopolimerizare.
PENTRU COMANDARE ULTERIOARĂ:
Nr. ref. AR - formele atașamentelor pentru 
gutiere dreptunghiulare, nr. ref. AO - formele 
atașamentelor pentru gutiere ovale 
Nr. ref. BH pentru 1 x mâner pentru forma 
atașamentului. De asemenea disponibil: nr. ref. 
ABUT pentru 1 x atașament cârlig buton
GARANȚIE: Reliance Orthodontic Products 
Inc. își recunoaște responsabilitatea de a înlocui 
produsele dacă se dovedesc a fi defecte. 
Reliance Orthodontic Products, Inc nu își asumă 
răspunderea pentru daunele sau pierderile, 
directe sau pe cale de consecință, care rezultă 
din utilizarea sau incapacitatea de a utiliza 
produsele descrise.  Înainte de utilizare, este 
responsabilitatea utilizatorului de a determina 
compatibilitatea produsului pentru utilizarea 
prevăzută. Utilizatorul își asumă toate riscurile și 
răspunderea în această privință.
NUMAI CU PRESCRIPȚIE PENTRU UTILIZARE 
PROFESIONALĂ: legea federală restricționează 
vânzarea acestui dispozitiv de către sau la 
recomandarea unui specialist stomatolog.
ÎNȘTIINȚARE: Raportați orice incident grav către 
Reliance și autoritatea competentă din statul în 
care utilizatorul și/sau pacientul își are domiciliul.

SV - SWEDISH 
INDIKATIONER FÖR ANVÄNDNING: A2™ 
Aligner Attachments är avsedda för användning 
vid tillverkning av fästytor i en termoplastisk 
tandskena.
PRODUKTEGENSKAPER:
Formen för ovala fästytor kan användas för 
kvarhållning av termoplastiska tandskenor 
(aligners) samt för horisontell eller vertikal 
placering på tanden beroende på kronans höjd.
Formen för rektangulära fästytor kan användas för 
reglering av en enstaka tand och för ortodontist 
extrusion.

BRUKSANVISNING:
BEREDNING AV EMALJ:
1.	Polera, skölj och torka emaljen
2.	Syraetsa med fosforsyra i 30 sekunder, 

skölj och torka noggrant (eller) 
konditionera med en självetsande 
primer och torka.

3.	Applicera ett lager Assure Plus ®, torka 
lätt med luft. 

BEREDNING AV FORMAR: 
1.	Sätt in formen i det medföljande 

handstycket. Fyll formen med LCR™ 
eller FlowTain™. Vid användning av 
LCR™ fyll inte hela vägen upp.

2.	Placera formen mot tanden för att 
säkerställa korrekt avpassning.

3.	Ljushärda i 10-20 sekunder beroende 
på ljusintensiteten. Ta bort formen efter 
härdning Obs! För hårt tryck orsakar 
en oönskad kant i kompositmaterialet. 
Den ovala avtrycksformen har små 
vertikala inriktningar för att underlätta 
korrekt vertikal, horisontell och vinklad 
placering. 

 Obs! A2 Aligner fästytor är avsedda 
för engångsbruk
UV-, halogen- och LED-härdningsljus kan 
orsaka ögonskador. Patienten, läkaren 
och sköterskan ska bära korrekt utformade 
skyddsglasögon vid användning av dessa 
härdningslampor.
GARANTI:  Reliance Orthodontic 
Products Inc. ansvarar för att ersätta 
produkter som har visats vara defekta. 
Reliance Orthodontic Products, Inc 
ansvarar inte för direkta eller indirekta 
skador eller förluster som härrör från 
användning av eller felaktig användning 
av produkterna enligt beskrivningen. Före 
användning ansvarar användaren för att 
fastställa huruvida produkten är lämplig 
för den avsedda användningen eller inte. 
Användaren påtar sig all risk och allt 
ansvar i samband med användning.
ENDAST MOT RECEPT: Enligt federal 
lagstiftning i USA får denna enhet 
endast säljas av eller på ordination av en 
tandläkare.
NOTERA: Rapportera alla allvarliga 
incidenter till Reliance och den behöriga 
myndigheten i den stat där användaren 
och/eller patienten är etablerad.

zdjąć formę. Uwaga: Zbyt silny nacisk 
spowoduje niepożądane wyciśnięcie materiału 
kompozytowego. Forma owalna zaczepu jest 
wyposażona w niewielkie pionowe nakładki, 
które pomagają w prawidłowym umieszczeniu 
pionowym, poziomym i pod kątem. 

 Uwaga:  Zaczepy do nakładek A2 są 
wyrobami jednorazowymi.
Stosowanie lamp utwardzających UV, 
halogenowych i LED może wiązać się z 
uszkodzeniem oczu.  Podczas korzystania 
z wymienionych urządzeń do utwardzania 
światłem pacjent, lekarz i asystent powinni nosić 
prawidłowo zaprojektowane okulary ochronne.
GWARANCJA:  Firma Reliance Orthodontic 
Products, Inc. odpowiada za wymianę produktów 
w przypadku stwierdzenia ich wadliwości. 
Reliance Orthodontic Products, Inc. nie ponosi 
odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek szkody lub 
straty bezpośrednie lub wtórne wynikające z 
użycia lub braku możliwości użycia produktów 
w sposób zgodny z opisem.  Przed użyciem 
użytkownik odpowiada za określenie przydatności 
produktu do przewidzianego zastosowania. 
Użytkownik ponosi wszelką odpowiedzialność i 
ryzyko z tym związane.
PRODUKT DOSTĘPNY TYLKO NA RECEPTĘ: 
Prawo federalne ogranicza sprzedaż tego wyrobu 
przez lekarza dentystę lub na jego zlecenie.
UWAGA: Wszelkie poważne zdarzenia należy 
zgłaszać firmie Reliance oraz właściwemu 
organowi państwa, w którym użytkownik i/lub 
pacjent przebywa.

PT - PORTUGUESE 
INDICAÇÕES DE USO: Os Attachments 
dos Alinhadores A2™ são destinados ao uso 
na criação de attachments dos alinhadores 
termoplásticos.  
CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO:
O Attachment de formato oval pode ser usado 
para a retenção de alinhadores termoplásticos e 
para a colocação horizontal ou vertical sobre o 
dente, dependendo da altura da coroa.
O Attachment de formato retangular pode ser 
usado para movimentação individual do dente e 
para extrusão dos dentes.
INSTRUÇÕES DE USO:
PREPARAÇÃO DO ESMALTE:
1.	Faça profilaxia, enxague e seque o esmalte
2.	Faça o condicionamento ácido com ácido 

fosfórico durante 30 segundos, enxague e 
seque completamente (ou) condicione com um 
primer autocondicionante e seque.

3.	Aplique uma camada de Assure Plus®, seque 
levemente com ar. 

PREPARAÇÃO DO MOLDE DO ATTACHMENT:
1.	Insira o formato do Attachment na alça 

fornecida. Usando o L.C.R™ ou FlowTain™, 
preencha um pouco abaixo do molde do 
attachment com o L.C.R.™

2.	Coloque firmemente o molde do Attachment 
contra o dente para garantir a adaptação 
adequada,

3.	Fotopolimerize durante 10 a 20 segundos, 
dependendo da intensidade da luz. Remova o 
formato após a polimerização. Nota: O excesso 
de pressão resultará em flash composto 
indesejado. O attachment de formato oval tem 
pequenos alinhadores verticais para auxiliar na 
correta colocação vertical, horizontal e angular. 

 Nota:  Os attachments dos alinhadores A2 
são dispositivos de uso único
O uso de fotopolimerização com UV, halogênios 
e LED pode estar associado a lesões oculares. 
O paciente, o médico e o assistente devem usar 
óculos de proteção projetados adequadamente 
ao usar estes dispositivos de fotopolimerização.
GARANTIA:  A Reliance Orthodontic Products, 
Inc. reconhece a sua responsabilidade em 
substituir os produtos em caso de comprovação 
de defeitos. A Reliance Orthodontic Products, 
Inc. não se responsabiliza por quaisquer 
danos ou perdas, diretos ou consequentes, 
decorrentes do uso ou incapacidade de 
uso dos produtos, conforme descrito. Antes 
de usar, é responsabilidade do usuário 
determinar a adequação do produto ao seu uso 
pretendido. O usuário assume todos os riscos e 
responsabilidades em relação a isso.
VENDA SOB PRESCRIÇÃO: A lei federal 

worden gemeld bij Reliance en de bevoegde 
autoriteit van de staat waarin de gebruiker en/of 
de patiënt is gevestigd.

NO - NORWEGIAN 
INDIKASJONER FOR BRUK:  A2™ Aligner-
festene er tiltenkt for bruk i oppretting av 
termoplastiske aligner-fester. 
PRODUKTEGENSKAPER:
Den ovale festeformen kan brukes til retensjon 
for termoplastiske alignere og for horisontal 
eller vertikal plassering på tannen avhengig av 
høyden på kronen.
Den rektangulære festeformen kan brukes til 
individuell tannbevegelse og til ekstrudering av 
tenner.
INSTRUKSJONER FOR BRUK:
EMALJEFORBEREDELSE:
1.	Forbehandle, skyll og tørk emaljen
2.	Ets med fosforsyre i 30 sekunder, skyll og tørk 

grundig (eller) kondisjoner med en selvetsende 
primer, og tørk.

3.	Appliser et strøk Assure Plus®, tørk lett med 
luft. 

FORBEREDELSE AV FESTEFORM: 
1.	Sett festeformen i håndtaket som følger 

med.  Bruk L.C.R™ eller FlowTain™, og fyll 
festeformen nesten helt opp med L.C.R™

2.	Plasser festeformen godt mot tannen for å 
sikre riktig tilpasning,

3.	Lysherdes i 10-20 sekunder avhengig av 
lysintensitet. Fjern formen etter herding Merk: 
For stort trykk vil føre til uønsket, overflødig 
kompositt. Den ovale festeformen har små 
vertikale alignere som støtter korrekt vertikal, 
horisontal og kantet plassering. 

 Merk:  A2 Aligner-festene er 
engangsenheter
Bruk av UV-, halogen- og LED-herdelamper 
kan være forbundet med øyeskader. Pasienten, 
legen og assistenten skal bruke riktig utformede 
vernebriller når disse herdelampene brukes.
GARANTI: Reliance Orthodontic Products Inc. 
anerkjenner sitt ansvar for å erstatte produkter 
hvis de viser seg å være defekt. Reliance 
Orthodontic Products, Inc. påtar seg ikke ansvar 
for skader eller tap, direkte eller følgeskader, 
som stammer fra bruk av eller manglende evne 
til å bruke produktene som beskrevet. Før bruk 
er det brukerens ansvar å vurdere egnetheten til 
produktet for den tiltenkte bruken. Brukeren påtar 
seg all risiko og ansvar i forbindelse med dette.
BARE RX: Føderal lov i USA begrenser salg av 
denne enheten til eller etter ordre fra en tannlege.
MERKNAD: Rapporter alvorlige hendelser 
til Reliance og ansvarlig tilsynsmyndighet 
i landet der brukeren og/eller pasienten er 
hjemmehørende.

PL - POLISH 
WSKAZANIA DO STOSOWANIA:  Zaczepy 
do nakładek A2™ służą do tworzenia 
termoplastycznych zaczepów do nakładek.
CECHY PRODUKTU:
Forma owalna zaczepu może być stosowana do 
utrzymywania nakładek termoplastycznych i do 
poziomego bądź pionowego umieszczania na 
zębie w zależności od wysokości korony.
Forma prostokątna może być używana w 
przypadku przemieszczania pojedynczych zębów 
i do ekstruzji zębów.
INSTRUKCJA STOSOWANIA:
PRZYGOTOWANIE SZKLIWA:
1.	Przygotować, opłukać i osuszyć szkliwo.
2.	Wytrawiać kwasem fosforowym przez 30 

sekund, dokładnie wypłukać i osuszyć 
(lub) kondycjonować za pomocą 
samowytrawiającego podkładu i osuszyć.

3.	Nałożyć warstwę żywicy Assure Plus®, lekko 
osuszyć powietrzem. 

PRZYGOTOWANIE FORMY ZACZEPU: 
1.	Włożyć formę zaczepu do dostarczonego 

uchwytu.  Formę zaczepu wypełnić częściowo 
pastą L.C.R™ lub kompozytem FlowTain™.

2.	Mocno docisnąć formę zaczepu do zęba, aby 
uzyskać odpowiednią adaptację.

3.	W zależności od natężenia światła 
utwardzać 10–20 sekund. Po utwardzeniu 

 Nota:  Gli attacchi per allineatori A2 sono 
dispositivi monouso
L’uso di lampade polimerizzanti UV, alogene e 
LED può essere associato a danni agli occhi.  
Il paziente, il medico e l’assistente devono 
indossare protezioni oculari adeguatamente 
progettate quando si utilizzano questi  dispositivi 
di fotopolimerizzazione.
GARANZIA:  Reliance Orthodontic Products, 
Inc. si assume la responsabilità per la 
sostituzione dei prodotti qualora se ne dimostri 
la difettosità. Reliance Orthodontic Products, 
Inc. non si assume responsabilità per eventuali 
danni o perdite, diretti o conseguenti, derivanti 
dall’uso o dall’incapacità di usare i prodotti così 
come descritti. Prima dell’uso, è responsabilità 
dell’utilizzatore determinare l’adeguatezza del 
prodotto per l’uso previsto. L’utilizzatore si fa 
carico di tutti i rischi e della responsabilità legati 
all’uso.
SOLO SU PRESCRIZIONE MEDICA: la legge 
federale degli Stati Uniti limita la vendita di 
questo dispositivo a odontoiatri o su prescrizione 
medica.
NOTA: segnalare qualsiasi incidente grave a 
Reliance e all’autorità competente dello Stato in 
cui risiede l’utilizzatore e/o il paziente.

NL - DUTCH 
INDICATIES VOOR GEBRUIK:  A2™ 
Uitlijningshulpstukken zijn bedoeld voor 
gebruik bij het maken van thermoplastische 
uitlijningshulpstukken. 
PRODUCTKENMERKEN:
De Ovale Bevestigingsvorm kan worden gebruikt 
voor het vasthouden van thermoplastische 
uitlijners en voor horizontale of verticale plaatsing 
op de tand, afhankelijk van de hoogte van de 
kroon.
De Rechthoekige Bevestigingsmal kan worden 
gebruikt voor individuele tandbewegingen en 
voor de extrusie van tanden.
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:
EMAIL VOORBEREIDING:
1.	Reinigen, spoelen en drogen van het glazuur
2.	Zuurets gedurende 30 seconden met 

fosforzuur, spoel en droog grondig (of) 
behandel met een zelfetsende primer en 
droog.

3.	Breng een laag Assure Plus® aan, licht drogen 
met lucht. 

VOORBEREIDING VAN DE 
BEVESTIGINGSMAL: 
1.	Steek de bevestigingsmal in het meegeleverde 

handvat.  Met behulp van L.C.R™ of 
FlowTain™, de bevestigingsmal (niet volledig) 
vullen met de L.C.R.™

2.	Plaats de bevestigingsmal stevig tegen de tand 
om een goede aanpassing te garanderen,

3.	Lichtuitharding gedurende 10-20 seconden, 
afhankelijk van de lichtintensiteit.  Verwijder 
de mal na uitharding Let op: Overmatige druk 
zal resulteren in ongewenste harsranden. De 
ovale bevestigingsmal heeft kleine verticale 
uitlijners om te helpen bij de juiste verticale, 
horizontale en hoekplaatsing. 

 Let op: A2 Uitlijningshulpstukken zijn 
bedoeld voor éénmalig gebruik
Het gebruik van UV-, halogeen- en LED-
uithardingslampen kan in verband worden 
gebracht met oogschade.  De patiënt, de arts 
en de assistent moeten bij het gebruik van deze 
lichtuithardingsapparaten een goed ontworpen 
veiligheidsbril dragen.
GARANTIE: Reliance Orthodontic Products Inc. 
erkent haar verantwoordelijkheid om producten te 
vervangen als blijkt dat ze defect zijn.  Reliance 
Orthodontic Products, Inc. aanvaardt geen 
aansprakelijkheid voor enige schade of verlies, 
direct of indirect, die voortvloeit uit het gebruik 
of het niet kunnen gebruiken van de producten 
zoals beschreven.  Het is de verantwoordelijkheid 
van de gebruiker om vóór gebruik te bepalen 
of het product geschikt is voor het beoogde 
gebruik.  De gebruiker neemt alle risico’s en 
aansprakelijkheid in verband hiermee op zich.
ALLEEN RX: De federale wetgeving beperkt dit 
apparaat tot de aankoop door of in opdracht van 
een tandheelkundige.
OPMERKING: Ernstige incidenten moeten 

primerrel és szárítsa meg.
3.	Vigyen fel egy réteg Assure Plus®-t, enyhén 

szárítsa meg légárammal.
AZ ATTACHMENT FORMA ELŐKÉSZÍTÉSE: 
1.	Helyezze be az attachmentet a mellékelt 

fogóba. Az L.C.R.™ vagy FlowTain™ 
felhasználásával kissé töltse meg az 
attachment formát az L.C.R™-rel.

2.	A megfelelő adaptáció biztosítása érdekében 
szilárdan helyezze az attachment formát a 
foghoz.

3.	A fényerősségtől függően10-20 másodpercig 
fotopolimerizálja. A megkötés után távolítsa 
el a formát. Megjegyzés: A túlzott nyomás 
a kompozit nem kívánatos kinyomódását 
eredményezi. Az ovális attachment forma apró 
függőleges alignerekkel rendelkezik, amelyek 
segítik a helyes függőleges, vízszintes, illetve 
szögben történő elhelyezést.  

 Megjegyzés: Az A2 Aligner attachmentek 
egyszer használatos eszközök
Az UV, halogén és LED polimerizációs lámpák 
használata szemkárosodással járhat. A 
betegnek, az orvosnak és az asszisztensnek a 
fotopolimerizációs eszközök használata során 
megfelelően kialakított védőszemüveget kell 
viselnie.
GARANCIA: A Reliance Orthodontic Products 
Inc. felelősséget vállal a hibásnak bizonyuló 
termékekért. A Reliance Orthodontic Products, 
Inc. nem vállal felelősséget semmilyen 
közvetlen vagy következményes kárért vagy 
veszteségért, amely a termékeknek a leírtak 
szerinti felhasználásából vagy a helyes használat 
képességének hiányából fakad. Használat előtt 
a felhasználó felelőssége annak meghatározása, 
hogy a termék alkalmas-e a rendeltetésszerű 
felhasználásra. Ezzel kapcsolatban minden 
kockázat és felelősség a felhasználót terhel.
KIZÁRÓLAG ORVOSI RENDELVÉNYRE: 
A szövetségi törvények értelmében az 
eszköz kizárólag fogászati rendelvényre vagy 
fogszakorvos részére értékesíthető.
FELSZÓLÍTÁS: Jelentsen minden súlyos 
eseményt a Reliance-nek és a felhasználó és/
vagy a páciens letelepedési helyének megfelelő 
állam illetékes hatóságainak.

IT - ITALIAN 
Attacchi per allineatore
INDICAZIONI PER L’USO  Gli attacchi per 
allineatori A2™ sono destinati all’uso nella 
creazione di attacchi per allineatori in materiale 
termoplastico.  
CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO
La forma ovale dell’attacco può essere utilizzata 
per la ritenzione degli allineatori in materiale 
termoplastico e per il posizionamento orizzontale 
o verticale sul dente in base all’altezza della 
corona.
La forma rettangolare dell’attacco può essere 
utilizzata per il movimento del singolo dente e per 
l’estrusione dei denti.
ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
PREPARAZIONE DELLO SMALTO:
1.	Eseguire la profilassi, risciacquare e asciugare 

lo smalto
2.	Mordenzare con acido fosforico per 30 secondi, 

risciacquare e asciugare accuratamente (o) 
trattare con un primer automordenzante e 
asciugare.

3.	Applicare uno strato di Assure Plus® e 
asciugare leggermente con aria compressa. 

PREPARAZIONE DELLO STAMPO 
DELL’ATTACCO: 
1.	Inserire la forma dell’attacco nell’apposito 

manico. Utilizzando L.C.R.™ o FlowTain™, 
riempire leggermente sotto lo stampo 
dell’attacco con L.C.R.™

2.	Posizionare saldamente lo stampo dell’attacco 
contro il dente per garantire un corretto 
adattamento.

3.	Fotopolimerizzare per 10-20 secondi in base 
all’intensità della luce. Rimuovere la forma 
dopo l’indurimento Nota: L’eccessiva pressione 
provocherà una sbavatura di composito 
indesiderata. La forma dell’attacco ovale è 
dotata di piccoli allineatori verticali per facilitare 
il corretto posizionamento verticale, orizzontale 
e angolare. 

Pravokutni dodatak može se 
upotrebljavati za pojedinačno 
pomicanje zubi i za ekstruziju zubi.
UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU:
PRIPREMA CAKLINE:
1.	Napravite profilaksu, isperite i 

osušite caklinu
2.	Provedite jetkanje fosfornom 

kiselinom u trajanju od 30 sekundi, 
isperite i temeljito osušite (ili) 
pripremite pomoću samojetkajućeg 
primera i osušite.

3.	Nanesite sloj proizvoda Assure 
Plus®, lagano osušite zrakom. 

PRIPREMA KALUPA ZA DODATAK: 
1.	Umetnite kalup dodatka u priloženu 

žlicu. Služeći se proizvodom 
L.C.R™ ili FlowTain™, kalup 
dodatka ispunite proizvodom 
L.C.R.s™, ali ne do vrha. 

2.	Čvrsto postavite kalup za dodatak 
na zub kako biste osigurali pravilno 
prilagođavanje,

3.	Tretirajte svjetlošću 10-20 sekundi, 
ovisno o intenzitetu svjetlosti. 
Uklonite oblik nakon učvršćivanja 
Napomena: Prekomjerno 
pritiskanje dovest će do neželjenog 
istiskanja kompozita. Ovalni oblik 
dodatka sadrži male okomite 
naprave za poravnavanje koje 
pomažu u ispravnom okomitom, 
vodoravnom i kutnom postavljanju. 

 Napomena:  Dodaci za 
aparatiće A2 namijenjeni su za 
jednokratnu upotrebu
Upotreba UV, halogenog i LED 
svjetla za učvršćivanje može izazvati 
oštećenje očiju. Pacijent, liječnik 
i asistent trebaju upotrebljavati 
propisno dizajnirane zaštitne naočale 
za vrijeme upotrebe ovih uređaja za 
učvršćivanje svjetlom.
JAMSTVO: Reliance Orthodontic 
Products Inc. prihvaća odgovornost 
za zamjenu proizvoda ako se 
dokaže da su neispravni. Reliance 
Orthodontic Products, Inc. ne 
preuzima odgovornost za bilo 
kakvu štetu ili gubitak, izravan ili 
posljedičan, koji proizlazi iz upotrebe 
ili nesposobnosti da se proizvod 
upotrebljava kako je opisano. Prije 
upotrebe, korisnik je dužan utvrditi 
prikladnost proizvoda za njegovu 
predviđenu namjenu. Korisnik 
preuzima sav rizik i odgovornost u 
vezi s navedenim.
SAMO NA RX: Savezni zakon 
ograničava kupovinu ovog proizvoda 
od strane ili po nalogu stomatoloških 
radnika.
OBAVIJEST: Svaki ozbiljni incident 
prijavite tvrtki Reliance i nadležnom 
tijelu države u kojoj korisnik i / ili 
pacijent ima sjedište.

HU - HUNGARIAN 
ALKALMAZÁSI JAVALLATOK: 
Az A2™ Aligner Attachments termék 
termoplasztikus aligner (mélyhúzott 
sín) attachmentek készítésére 
szolgál. 
TERMÉKJELLEMZŐK:
Az ovális attachment forma 
a termoplasztikus alignerek 
retenciójára, valamint a fogon, a 
korona magasságától függően, 
vízszintesen vagy függőlegesen 
történő felhelyezésre szolgál.
A négyszögletes attachment forma a 
fogak egyedi mozgatására és a fogak 
extrúziójára szolgál.
HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS:
A ZOMÁNC ELŐKÉSZÍTÉSE:
1.	Polírozza, öblítse le és szárítsa 

meg a zománcot
2.	Végezzen foszforsavval savas 

maratást 30 másodpercig, 
alaposan öblítse le és szárítsa 
meg (vagy) kondicionálja önsavazó 


